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SIGNS (SINGLE POST) RANGE 67 WEST OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BEING SOUTH 00°02'57" EAST A DISTANCE OF
5297.58 FEET AS SHOWN ON THE CITY OF AURORA SECTION BREAKDOWN DATED JULY 1989 :
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KINGSTON PLACE - NO. 1

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS
ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE
LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.

2. ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE. SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED PER MUTCD.

3. RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER,
ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON

THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS "SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY
EASEMENTS” AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING — FIRE LANE.”

4. "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE
PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES, AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE
BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. THE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE
MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A
RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE

ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED
WITH WHITE STRIPE. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS BASED ON
THE 2003 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, AND THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE

(ANSI) A117-1998. AS ADOPTED ON MAY 29, 2003 THE CITY OF AURORA WILL ALSO UTILIZE HOUSE BILL
03—-1221 REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCESSIBILITY IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 2003 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE, CHAPTER 11 NOTE: UTILIZE THE IBC AS THE PRIMARY REQUIREMENTS AND THEN MAKE UP ANY
DIFFERENCE USING HB—-1221. THE STATE STATUTE IS NOT INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT OTHER LAWS ALREADY
IN PLACE. THE ALTERNATIVE HOUSING TYPES AND POINT SYSTEM CANNOT BE USED TO SATISFY IBC
REQUIREMENTS.

5. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED
SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

6. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE,
UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND
APPROVEDBY THE_APPRORRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TQIHE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

7. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AN RIGHTS—OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CI
AURORA ("CITY”) IDENTIFIED AS BEING PRIVATELY—OWNED AND MAINTAINED HEREIN ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY’S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF SAID EASEMENTS OR
RIGHTS—OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR,
REPLACE, RELOCATE, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST
FROM THE CITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITy. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF
THE EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF—-WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL
RIGHTS TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL REPAIR, REMOVE, OR RELOCATE ANY CITY FACILITIES LOCATED
WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF—-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS IT DEEMS
NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT.

8. ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAINTUNOBSTRUCTED AND FU ACCESSIBLE "ALONG THEIR ENTIRE
LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT.

9. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 126—-271 AND 126-278 OF THE
AURORA CITY CODE.

10. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN
THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY
EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW
FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE
SURFACE, ET CETERA SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE
EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER
RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.

11. FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE
PREMISES.

12. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE
CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT
THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE,
SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF
A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE
VERSA.

13. ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE
DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD.
WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT.
PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

14. ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC
HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.

SITE PLAN

15. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (I.E. BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANG, GUTTERS, EAVES,

FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC.) ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT
OR FIRE LANE.

16. ONE STREET LIGHT IS REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT, AT NORTH END OF THE PROPERTY ON THE SOUTH

KINGSTON STREET. STREET LIGHT COST IS FUNDED BY THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. COORDINATE THE
INSTALLATION WITH THE AURORA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, 303-739-7300.

17. WAIVER FROM DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS:
— SECTION 146-1404, TABLE 14.1 — LANDSCAPE BUFFER WIDTH ALONG NORTH PROPERTY

BOUNDARY (ADJACENT TO WESTERLY CREEK).

18. IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES
SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE PORTION OF THE UTILITY EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE
EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES WITHIN A DRAINAGE EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

19. THE STREETLIGHT OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—-WAY SHALL BE
DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE
STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE

BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PHOTOMETRIC PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND
SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE APPROVED CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE PROJECT. AN ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS,
ELECTRICAL ONE LINE AND GROUNDING DETAILS SHALL BE SUBMITTING TO THE PERMIT CENTER FOR REVIEW
BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS FOR THE

METER(S) FROM THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE METER AND A PUBLIC
INSPECTIONS PERMIT FOR THE STREET LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT BE

ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED, AND
INITIALLY ACCEPTED.

SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SHALL ACCESS THE SITE VIA MISSISSIPPI AVENUE AND NOT
THROUGH THE RESIDENTIAL AREA TO THE SOUTH. NO CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC ACCESS FROM
THE WESTERLY CREEK CORRIDOR.

2. SIGNS MUST BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MUTCD.

3. A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION WILL BE FORMED AND WILL OWN AND MAINTAIN ALL OF THE
COMMON AREAS, INCLUDING ALL ROADWAYS, DRIVES AND ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS.

4. A HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION WILL BE FORMED AND WILL WRITE INTO THEIR BYLAWS A
RULING THAT NO TRAILERS, MOTORHOMES OR BOATS SHALL BE PARKED OUTSIDE GARAGES.

5. A HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION WILL REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO FENCES, SPRINKLER SYSTEMS OF
OTHER ELEMENTS ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

6. CURB RAMPS SHALL MEET CURRENT CITY OF AURORA STANDARDS AND THE ADA
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES.

7. ATTACHED AND DETACHED SIDEWALKS SHALL BE PER CITY OF AURORA STANDARDS.
8. NO COMMON DUMPSTERS, EACH OWNER WILL CONTRACT SEPARATELY.

9. PARALLEL PARKING SPACES SHOWN ARE FOR GUESTS AND OVERFLOW PARKING. EACH UNIT
CONTAINS A 2 CAR GARAGE.

10. PARALLEL PARKING SPACES ARE 9'—0" X 23'—0" PER CITY OF AURORA STANDARDS

117. CONSTRUCTION FENCE TO BE INSTALLED BY BUILDER DURING CONSTRUCTION ON NORTH
PROPERTY LINE.

AMENDMENTS

REVISIONS TO
DETENTION POND
AND FIRE LANE,
LANDSCAPE PLAN

AND BUILDING
ELEVATIONS.
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AMENDMENTS

DATA: PHASE |

LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES: 2.2869 ACRES

NOTE:

1. PROPERTY LINE BEARING AND
DISTANCES ARE BASED ON THE
PLAT APPROVED BY THE CITY
OF AURORA ON 8/31/2005,
APPROVAL NUMBER C2-3412

1/2.

NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: 22
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS: 11

NUMBER OF STORIES 2

2. BASIS OF BEARING, BENCHMARK
& LEGAL DESCRIPTION DERIVED  |MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF BUILDINGS 35 FT.
FROM THE APPROVED
CONSTRUCTION PLANS DATED GROSS FLOOR AREA: 33,747 SQ. FT.
11/04 /2004 (COA #204252). '
3 AMENDED SITE PLAM HAS BEEN | TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE: 33.9 % AND 33,747 SQ. FT.

TRANSLATED TO THE CITY OF

HARD SURFACE AREA: 19.0 % AND 18,817 SQ. FT.

LANDSCAPE AREA: 47.1 % AND 47,052 SQ. FT.

‘ APPROVED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R—2-A

. PRIVATE STORM LINES WILL BE
MAINTAINED BY THE HOA.
PUBLIC STORM LINES WILL BE
MAINTAINED BY THE COA.

PROPOSED USES: ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY
PERMITTED MAXIMUM SIGN AREA:113 SQ. FT.
PROPOSED SIGN, TYPE AND SQ. FT. NONE
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 55

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 60

BASIS OF BEARINGS

BASIS OF BEARING ARE BASED ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 WEST OF

THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BEING SOUTH 00°02'57” EAST A DISTANCE OF 5297.58 FEET AS SHOWN ON THE
CITY OF AURORA SECTION BREAKDOWN DATED JULY 1989 AND MONUMENTED AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF

SAID SECTION 23 BY A 3" DIAMETER BRASS CAP STAMPED LS 16848 AND AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
SECTION_23 BY. A 3” DIAMETER B

BENCHMARK:

C.O0.A. ID 04 060 ELEVATION 5500.023 FT.
3" DIAMETER BRASS CAP ATOP A 30" LONG PIPE IN CONCRETE BEING ON THE NORTH SIDE OF EAST MISSISSIPPI
AVENUE AND EAST OF THE PROJECTION NORTH OF THE EAST SIDE OF LIMA STREET MON. BEING 8.2 FT. NORTH
OF NORTH FLOWLINE MISSISSIPPI AVENUE NEAR 1/4 CORNER TO SECTIONS 14/23, T4S, R67W. AKA M—105.

ON:

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 23, T4S, R67W, 6TH P.M., CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY
OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 23, WHENCE THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 23 BEARS SOUTH

00°02'57" EAST A DISTANCE OF 5297.58 FEET, SAID LINE BEING THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS DESCRIPTION;
THENCE SOUTH 59°06'42" EAST A DISTANCE OF 1926.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH
89°49’13" EAST A DISTANCE OF 300.65 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°08’54” EAST A DISTANCE OF 331.27 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 89°49'19” WEST A DISTANCE OF 300.77 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°07'37” WEST A DISTANCE OF
331.28 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 99,616 SQUARE FEET OR 2.2869 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

BUILDING SUMMARY
UNIT TYPE S.F./UNIT QUANTITY S.F./UNIT TYPE
TYPE A&E 1,350 5 6,750
TYPE B&F 1.4010 5 7,005
TYPE C&G 1,666 6 9,996
TYPE D&H 1,666 6 9,996
TOTAL S.F. OF ALL BUILDINGS 33,747

— 26" EASEMENT —
| |

E ’ ’ Q ’ ’ E
VARIES 14’15 14’15 ,
SEE PLANS |~ |~ SEE PLANS |~ SEE PLANS | ° T
| ASPHALT PAVEMENT |

[—— q:rF:
MOUNTABLE C&G

I
MOUNTABLE C&Gf & 5 WALK

MOTOR COURT
CROSS SECTION

SCALE: 1"=10"

A\

A\
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DEVELOPMENT 5 IN '8 N PIPE LOCATION TO BE BETWEEN JOINT = DRAINAGE CHANNEL NI |~ CENTERLINE DF, ROW
PROGRESS. g | 5L WESTERLY CREEK / I EX. E.O.P. |
_ I S ENTIRE PANEL SHALL BE REMOVED AND Eugo § s - N / |
This walls and fences should = REPLACED WITH SEWER CONSTRUCTION gg%‘é-— — add and label the proposed Drainage | [CICENSE AGREEMENT/EASEMENT A ‘ R
be covered by a License b - 5495- — ——Lia™ =~ easement in this area. Contact Andy |[{COORDINATION EQAP;OERE;EEWALK i’O -y ‘ I N
Agreement for the . >0 ~s0 Niquette (aniquett@auroragov.org) to — PROPOSED E.O.P.
° - — \ e quette (aniquett@auroragov.org) COMPLETED BY DEVELOPER TO | P |
encroachment into the 0~ Z > start the dedication process CENTERLINE OF WESTERLY CREEK
easements. Contact Grace \ ENGG S PEN  SPARE FENCE RETAl '~ | |
N ¥ OPEN SPACE FENCE DETAIL o CEXISTING |
Gray (ggray@aurorgagov.org) EXISTING SIDEWALK 2.6°FT HIGH BLOCK WALL ppoTECT o8xo — CONCRETE_ | /
to complete this process . T.0.W.=5100.6 ALONG \ ry TREE Sa FROFCT PR. STORM INLET 1 1 PATH —
i 16\ SPILLWAY L PROPERTY LE\IE Maintenance access is required to the [/ / . STREET LIGHT — I\ | I\
S 4}5 o 5495 g top of the outlet structure and the bottom |2 ) FORD%\%&)&E&TI%(? EngJle[l)llath_g / | | A\
O i i J
: I\ /55—\3&5496 0 SPILLWAYtOf Ihedpor?d. Indlgate if Aurora Water has OF INSTALLATION. | |
| 5495— N\ =3 I 6@7 —ACCESS waived this requirement ___ END OF OPEN | |
| [ TN ' ACCESS APPROACH HAS — SPACE FENCE I
SPACE FENCE N\ 98 MANBEEN COORDINATED WITH = - — —_— | |:|_ B I |
DETAIL | = W £l J 2 1 COA, AURORA WATER, AND —— l [
| el O+ : — THE PROJECT TEAM. ACCESS OPTIONAL A —0 EX. E.O.P
=y \ ' oy O S TS VS APE BUFFER CONDENSER' "~ 100-YR_WATER o | e B EFT
START WALL & sl K PRIVATE FOR ADDITIONAL 1 T IN: 167909274 UNIT (TYP.)|  SURFACE ELEVATION LANDSCAPE | j ‘ [E |
EX_WALL DEMO ==/ A\STORM ST 3 S CONCREeMATRS: eSOy E: 3181130.72 BUFFER _._ EXISTING 60" R.O.W -
N: 1679033.26 | | BRAIN OR OPTIONAL DECK 4 =/ S | | Gy =
E: 3180945.47, | I | 7 ©. START WALL g J | o
| r | BOTYIOM OF POND S 16755555 ~ ~ T | || [CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1
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This gate should be covered by a License Agreement for the encroachment into the easements.  Contact Grace Gray (ggray@aurorqagov.org) to complete this process 
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This walls and fences should be covered by a License Agreement for the encroachment into the easements.  Contact Grace Gray (ggray@aurorqagov.org) to complete this process 
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Callout
add and label the proposed Drainage easement in this area.  Contact Andy Niquette (aniquett@auroragov.org) to start the dedication process
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Callout
Make sure this is okay with Aurora Water.  The Water line needs to be covered  by an easement
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Text Box
Maintenance access is required to the top of the outlet structure and the bottom of the pond. Indicate if Aurora Water has waived this requirement
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Text Box
NOTED.  LICENSE AGREEMENT DEVELOPMENT IS IN PROGRESS.
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Text Box
ACCESS APPROACH HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH COA, AURORA WATER, AND THE PROJECT TEAM.  ACCESS IS PROVIDED BETWEEN UNITS 5 AND 8.  PLEASE SEE PDR FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMAITON.
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NOTED.  LICENSE AGREEMENT/EASEMENT COORDINATION IS IN PROGRESS.
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NOTED.  LICENSE AGREEMENT/EASEMENT COORDINATION IS IN PROGRESS.

eedge
Text Box
NOTED.  LICENSE AGREEMENT/EASEMENT COORDINATION IS IN PROGRESS.

eedge
Text Box
LICENSE AGREEMENT/EASEMENT COORDINATION IS IN PROGRESS.
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PLANT GENERAL NOTES:
Symbol Count "~ BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE  TYPE
25" 1. UPGRADE PLANTS ARE NOTED ON PLAN WITH AN *,
Q§ 9 | ACGR Acer grandidentatum BIGTOOTH MAPLE CAL | Bé&B 2. SOIL PREPARATION (TURF & NATIVE AREAS)
§ 4" -4 CU. YDS. COMPOST PER 1,000 SQ. FT
6 | ACGR* - BIGTOOTH MAPLE : : ) S
Q Acer grandidentatum CAL | 645 _ROTO-TILLED TO A DEPTH OF 6" MINIMUM & RE-GRADED
Y | 2 | s Aesouls glabra OHIO BUCKEYE Gl mes TO PROPOSED TOPO PLAN
25 3. AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM
@ 4 | CeEOC Celtis occidentalis COMMON HACKBERRY CAL B&B - SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) ONE AUTOMATIC RAIN
25" SENSOR PER CONTROLLER.
@ 5 | GLIR Gleditsia triacanthos ‘Imperial IMPERIAL HONEYLOCUST cAL | Bé&B - CONTROLLERS SHALL BE RAINBIRD COMMERCIAL ESP OR
£y 3" EQUAL, TO CONTROL TURF GRASS, NATIVE GRASS & DRIP %
‘x.__,_,..f 3 PYCH Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer’ CHANTICLEER PEAR CAL B&B SECTION INDEPENDENTLY S
25" 2
@ 7 QUBI/ Quercus bicolor SWAMP WHITE OAK oAl B&B - TURF & NATIVE GRASS AREAS TO BE LAID OUT & >
T CONTROLLED INDEPENDENTLY (USE ROTOR AND/OR =
@ 3 | QuBlI* Quercus bicolor SWAMP WHITE OAK CAL B&B POPUP HEADS)
25 - SHRUB AND PERENNIAL AREAS TO BE WATERED WITH
@ 7 | QuRO Quercus robur ENGLISH OAK caL | BB DRIP IRRIGATION.
EVERGREEN TREES 4. GRADING CONTOURS - SEE ENGINEERING LAYOUT
PLANT 5. FIRE HYDRANTS, STAND PIPES, TRANSFORMERS, UTILITY
Symbol : ’ :
3 Count| "~ - BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE | TYPE EASEMENTS - SEE ENGINEERING LAYOUT.
4 PIAR Binus aristata FOXTAIL PINE i{i B&B 6. FREE STANDING LIGHTS (CITY OF AURORA STANDARD - NO
T OTHER ADDITIONAL STREET LIGHTS)
10 PIN/ Pinus nigra AUSTRIAN PINE T B&B 7. SURFACE MATERIALS - CURBS & WALKS (CONCRETE),
10/12" VEHICULAR DRIVES (ASPHALT)
8 PINI* Pinus nigra AUSTRIAN PINE HT B&B 8. ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED
_ 6/8' AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR
ORNAMENTAL TREES 9. UPON COMPLETION OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, THE
Symbol |Count PLZ‘?NT BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME sizE | TYPE "DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE
_ , RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND
@ 7 | CRCR Crataegus Curs-galli ‘Inermis’ COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2"CAL| B&B REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN
. , OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR
(3 | 4 | mass Malus x Spring Snow SPRING SNOW CRABAPPLE 2"CAL| BB LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT.
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON —
Symbol |Count| "NT BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE | TYPE THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OR CERTIFICATE OF LL|
OCCUPANCY." w |,
© 25 | ACGI Acer ginalla ‘Bailey Compact’ GINALLA MAPLE, DWARF 5GAL| CONT. (‘; I '-lL_J
Berberis thunbergii z| O Z
o 37 | BETH Atropurpurea Nana' PYGMY BARBERRY 5GAL| CONT. Wl — §
< = 5
& 27 | CAAR Caragana arborescens SIBERIAN PEASHRUB 5GAL | CONT. o 5 8 s
pd T
© 41 CACL Caryopteris x clandonensis BLUE MIST SPIREA 5GAL| CONT. 9 - 2 -
Caryopteris x clandonensis 8 L] % Z
© 24 | CADK Dark Knight' SPIREA DARK KNIGHT 5GAL| CONT. Z % > o
X m
@ 23 CHRY Chrysothamnus var. RABBIT BRUSH 5GAL| CONT. 8
© 39 | COSK Cornus sericea ‘Kelseyi’ KELSEY'S DOGWOOD 5GAL| CONT. 0
e 70 cYsc Cylisus scoparius MOONLIGHT BROOM 5GAL| CONT. <ZE ala
==
® 34 | EUAL Euonymus alatus 'Compacta’ DWARF BURNING BUSH 5GAL| CONT. . _I &l ;
= &) >
O = a m a
O 45 | FOGT Forsythia Arnold Dwarf’ ARNOLD DWARF FORSYTHIA 5GAL| CONT. S| = eIk
x o 2| E
® 39 | PEAT Perovskia atriplicifolia RUSSIAN SAGE 5GAL| CONT. Yl ° -
Q) 39 PHOP Physocarpus opulifolious ‘Luteus’ DWARF GOLDEN NINEBARK 5 GAL | CONT. E E
I E =
O 3 Q
© 51 | POFR Potentilla fruticosa 'Gold Drop’ POTENTILLA GOLD DROP 5 GAL | CONT. % 52 §
22 3
O 33 | SPFR Spirea japonica 'Froeebelii’ SPIREA FROEBEL 5GAL' CONT. 2 E 2<8: %
Sgussfe
e 37 | SPGO Spirea japonica 'Goldflame’ SPIREA GOLDFLAME 5 GAL | CONT. ; % S5 %E g
Z¥FeeR9
@ 25 | Syw Syringa vulgaris COMMON PURPLE LILAC 5 GAL| CONT. BE<RTaL
& 15 | Vvico Viburnum opulus VIBURNUM CRANBERRY 5GAL| CONT. g
EVERGREEN SHRUBS —
0 15 EUFO Euonymus fortunei ‘Saracoxie’ EUONYMUS SARACOXIE 5GAL| CONT. 0
®
0 13 | EUKI |Euonymus kiautschovica ‘Manhattan'| ~ EUONYMUS PATENS MANHATTAN |5 GAL | CONT. 45
0 22 JUHO Juniperus horizontalis ‘Blue Chip’ BLUE CHIP JUNIPER 5GAL| CONT. 5
O
0 16 JUHG Juniperus x media ‘Hetzii Glauca’ BLUE HETZI JUNIPER 5GAL| CONT. g
0 18 JUME Juniperus x media 'Sea Green’ SEA GREEN JUNIPER 5GAL| CONT. e
0 22 | JUBU Juniperus sabina 'Buffalo’ BUFFALO JUNIPER 5GAL| CONT.
0 23 JUSC Juniperus sabina ‘Scandia’ SCANDIA JUNIPER 5GAL| CONT.
{3 20 JUTA Juniperus sabina 'Tamariscifolia’ TAMMY JUNIPER 5 GAL | CONT.
19; 22 | MACO Mahonia aquifolium 'Compacta’ OREGON GRAPE HOLLY COMPACT |5 GAL | CONT. SHEET NUMBER
0 71 PIMU Pinus mugo mughus MUGO PINE 5GAL| CONT. L 2
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DO NOT CUT LEADER. PRUNE DAMAGED OR DEAD
WOOD IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO PLANTING. NEVER
LEAVE "V" CROTCHES OR DOUBLE LEADER UNLESS
TYPICAL OF SPECIES.

WRAP ENTIRE SURFACE OF TRUNK TO SECOND
BRANCH WITH APPROVED TREE WRAPPING. SECURE
AT 2'INTERVALS WITH VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE.

12" MIN. LENGTH BY 1/2" WHITE
PVC WIRE PROTECTORS.

12 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE (DOUBLE STRAND)

1 1/2" WIDE HEAVY NYLON STRAP MATERIAL WITH EYELETS.

KINGSTON PLACE NO. 1
LANDSCAPE DETAILS

—— 4'HT. WOODEN 8-0"0.C.

6 x 6 TREATED

POST AND 3-RAIL
FENCE ALONG
OPEN SPACE

WOOD POST (TYP)

2x6 TREATED
f WOOD RAIL (TYP)
/

4-0"HT.

\

\— 2x4 GA. WELDED WIRE MESH (TYP),

INSTALLED TO GROUND LEVEL, INSTALL

REVISIONS

Sheets\_Sheets — Details.dwg

By: wprescott
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EDGE OF RING

3" ROUND WOOD STAKES. USE 2 STAKES FOR
( TREES 1 1/2" CAL. AND SMALLER. USE 3 OR MORE
STAKES FOR TREES LARGER THAN 1 1/2" CAL.
| ————— PLANT ROOTBALL 2" HIGHER THAN OPEN SPACE FENCE - 3 RAIL DETAIL ON PRIVATE PROPERTY SIDE OF FENCE
WHICH THE PLANT GREW. N.T.S. 50" 0.0 SOD INFORMATION FEDGER INFORMATION
e
| FINISH GRADE : AVAILABLE THROUGH: RYERSON
_ N Ha _ VALLEY TURF CO. P: 855.793.7766
~ o el Bl —~— (3)2x4 RAILS 13159 N. US HIGHWAY 85 P WWW. RYERSON.COM
. CUT TWINE AT BOTTOM OF WIRE BASKETS AND LITTLETON, CO 80125 ’ ’ ’
o § TWINE UNDER ROOTBALL BEFORE PLACING TREE P. 303.798.6764
< SIS 5 IN PIT. == 1"x4"x 6' WOOD PICKETS  WEB: WWW.GVT.NET
\ ———— REMOVE ALL WIRE ON SIDES, TOP AND BOTTOM OF MULCH INFORMATION
BALL. (WIRE BASKETS, CHICKEN WIRE, ETC. (INCLUDING — | — —
WIRE UNDER OLD BURLAP). CUT TWINE AND BURLAP 6-0" HT. — — — — SHRUB BED MULCH
FROM AROUND TRUNK, PULL BACK AND DOWN 1/3 TO RED CEDAR MULCH
12"MINA~|  2xBALL DIA. | | FILL HOLE WITH 1/3 CLASS A COMPOST AND 2/3 POSTS, 6'O.C. AVAILABLE THROUGH: GREEN LI
i MIN. / | PIT SOIL. HOLE SHOULD HAVE ROUGHENED SIDES. VALLEY TURF COMPANY LLI
I — — — — 13159 N. US HIGHWAY 85 T
' COMPACTED BACKFILL MIX — — — — LITTLETON, CO 80125 )
P: 303.798.6764 ~| v o
ANY BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOTBALL WILL BE WWW.GVT.NET o ;
REJECTED. REMOVING THE WIRE WILL NOT BE AN —
EXCUSE FOR DAMAGED ROOTBALLS. PRIVACY FENCE ELEVATION (AS SEEN FROM THE RIDERMARK PROPERTY) ¢ 1"x4"x6'WooD PICKETS DETENTION SEED MIX INFORMATION '§ |<_E é’ .
h = &
= A TIRES] h
DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL = 2x4RAILS - RIPARIAN . EMERGENT MIX: z O T
L TOP + MIDDLE + BOTTOM PBSI FOOTHILLS NATIVE MIX 5 O > -
N.T.S. PRIVACY FENCE PLAN VIEW AVAILABLE THROUGH: b TTRE o
NOTES: 4" x 4" WOOD PAWNEE BUTTE SEED INC. ol o |8 z
DO NOT PRUNE OR DAMAGE LEADER. 1. FENCING ADJACENT TO KINGSTON WAY REQUIRES A 2"x5" MIN. WOOD POSTS. 6'0.C 5605 25TH ST, Sl < |2
ANY PRUNING MUST FIRST BE APPROVED CAP PIECE AND A TOP RAIL TRIM PIECE AT LEAST 1"x4" PER CODE ’ GREELEY, CO 80631 O
BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. SECTION 146-1715 AND TABLE 17.2 P 970.356.7002 N
3 GUY WIRES AT 120 DEGREES O.C., 6' HT. PRIVACY FENCE DETAIL WEB: WWW.PAWNEEBUTTESSEED.COM o
USE NYLON WEBBING STRAP WITH NTS Z
METAL GROMMETS AT TREE. T PRUNE ALL DAMAGED OR DEAD WOOD <L alo
IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO PLANTING. -1 ==
14 GAUGE CABLE GUY WIRES. T AME
e FLAGGING AS REQUIRED. S| 2 2/2|g
— 3"MULCH LAYER SET SHRUB 2" HIGHER THAN THE SET TREE PLUMB o o 85|35
— HEIGHT AT WHICH THE PLANT ) )
18" LONG METAL STAKE SET PERPENDICULAR GREW. , 9% M ENe T oY e TR 5 s
e —— TO WIRE AND FLUSH WITH FINISH GRADE. e B S
i = 12 GA. GALVANIZED WIRE g .3 3
SAUCER RIM (SEE NOTES) 3"MULCH LAYER - TAPER MULCH 72\ h (DOUBLE STRAND) W g %@ 5
i DEPTH TO 1" AT EDGE OF PAVEMENT. 0g953 8
H FINISH GRADE APPLY MULCH 6" DEPTH % 2 § 2o %
AT TRUNK, 4" DEPTH AT 2528530
%% 2220533
9z S¥E8Ses
O F<<AN< w

N

P: 303-770-7201

EXISTING UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE DIG PLANT PIT TWICE AS WIDE AND
DEEP AS THE CONTAINER. FILL DOWNHILL SIDE OF )
O
REMOVE ALL WIRE ON SIDES, TOP AND BOTTOM o | o s —— AR c
OF BALL. (WIRE BASKETS, CHICKEN WIRE, ETC., S RS =S | OOSEN SIDES OF PLANT PIT AND =0 ' ~
INCLUDING WIRE UNDER OLD BURLAP.) CUT TWINE OO A OOTBALL === s 3
AND BURLAP FROM AROUND TRUNK, PULL BACK AND \ ~ FILL PLANT PIT WITH 1/3 CLASS A SRS ®
DOWN 1/3 TO 1/2 WAY DOWN. CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP. COMPOSTAND 2/3 PIT SOIL. S
FILL HOLE WITH 1/3 CLASS A COMPOST AND 2/3 @©
| PIT SOIL. HOLE SHOULD HAVE ROUGHENED SIDES. o L%g/ fi"g}g g g; O
2X BALL DIA. i
| COMPACTED SPECIFIED BACKFILL - COMPACTED BACKFILL MIX. POOTBALL ys
MIN. FOR SETTING OF ROOTBALL. 0
NOTES: @©
1. TREE WILL BE PLANTED TO HAVE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISH 12MINAL | 2xBALL DIA. ||
GRADE AS ITS PREVIOUS RELATIONSHIP TO FINISH GRADE. 7 MIN. /
2 WATER THOROUGHLY AT THE TIME OF PLANTING. DO NOT FERTILIZE o BALL DIA 12" MIN. WA ;’i’?[gfvgg%aﬁ_
AT THE TIME OF PLANTING. :
3. SAUCER RIM IS TO BE ON DOWNHILL SIDE ONLY WHEN TREES ARE MIN. ANY BROKEN OR CRUMBLING | OF PLANT PIT
PLANTED ON SLOPES, BUT SHALL COMPLETELY SURROUND TREE WHEN 26" DI ROOTBALL WILL BE REJECTED. NOTES:
on L EVEL CROUND ZE DA REMOVING THE WIRE WILL NOT BE AN 1. THIS INSTALLATION SHALL APPLY TO ALL TREE TYPES AND SIZES —e
EXCUSE FOR DAMAGED ROOTBALLS. PLANTED ON SLOPES 3:1 OR GREATER
EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING ON SLOPE DETAIL
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PLOT DATEI1/26/2021 10:20 AM

_ 12 SHINGLES _ COMPOSITE ROOF )
4:12 ROOF PITCH 12, 412 ROOF 8" ENERGY HEEL 4:12 ROOF PITCH 4:12 ROOF PITCH SHINGLES 4:12 ROOF PITCH
12 PITCH 12 12 12 " :
40— 4:12 ROOF PITCH 12 16" ENERGY HEEL 4= a— =4 16" ENERGY HEEL 4:12 ROOF PITCH
12" ENERGY ' =4 TYP UN.O. 4:12 ROOF PITCH 12" ENERGY TYPUN.C. 12" ENERGY
HEEL T.0. PLATE [ , HEEL T.0. PLATE T.0. PLATE HEEL
12 WINDOW HD. 1 1 WINDOW HD. | 12
Ar— | . . . 4" LAP — |
[ LAP z g g g z SIDING 12" ENERGY HEEL
8" LAP SIDING SIDING 2 <% o - o 2| sLAP—
N~ | w T.0. PLATE 0 © O o ™ SIDING i T.0. PLATE
12" ENERGY g g g
HEEL FIN. FLR. )— 1'-4" FIN. FLR. < AR FIN. FLR.
= T.0. PLATE TYP T.0. PLATE T.0. PLATE T.0. PLATE
1'-4" L ’ WINDOW HD. ) WINDOW HD. WINDOW HD. O 114 ~ i
VP 4:12 PITCH X TYP 3
COMMON HEEL | 3 o 5 5 . . N
|_— MASONRY z < o Z < < Z MASONRY —| BEEEBEEEEE o ®
2 VENEER ® > @ VENEER > ) | o = @
FIN. FLR. FIN. FLR. FIN. FLR. FIN. FLR. BBBBB@BB FIN. FLR.
=t ) o
1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"
AURORA DESIGN WORK SHEET
Model:
BLVD WAY COMMUNITIES
Plan A-B AURORA MASTER PLAN
TABLE 13.1 - ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (MINIMUM 17 POINTS REQUIRED)
POINT POINTS TAKEN TOTAL
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE COMMENTS
VALUE 3 2 1 POINTS
WINDOWS
1. Window mullion patterns on 75% of windows 1 - - - -
5 One full height, two-story bay window (for a one-story 3 / OVERALL HEIGHT
" | residential design plan, one full height bay window) ) ) ) . ) 712 ROOF 4:12 ROOF PITCH
One bav wind - - - - - PITCH 4:12 ROOF PITCH COMPOSITE ROOF
ne bay window 2 SHINGLES
12
4. | One or more roof dormers 2 - - - - - 4:12 ROOF PITCH
5 Two or more clerestory windows or windows with 5 ) X ) 5 i 16" ENERGY HEEL
" | transoms above the main window TYP U.N.O.
6 Front door with one or more sidelights, transom 1 i i i i i | | T.0. PLATE
" | window, or double door |
. . . . 1'-4" WINDOW HD.
7 Ribbon windows with two or more horizontal rows of 1 X 1 TTYp
" | windows containing at least three windows ) ) ) ~
8 Decorative shutters on at least two street facing 1 ) ) ) ) ) \4“ LAP SIDING )
" | windows ©
9 At least two special, decorative window heads or = i ol =
| window sills on street facing elevations 1 ) ) X 1 i i —1 /—8" LAP SIDING N~ @
i
. . ! | f _ s
10. Four or more square feet of windows in the garage 1 ) ) X 1 I : P 5o %
that are not on the door 1 : T T 2l o
11. | Garage door(s) with windows 1 - - X 1 - L 22 4:12 ROOF PITCH | | FIN. FLR. RIS
- —1 COMMON HEEL | : )
i i - I=| : T.0. PLATE
| |
ROOFS = i : ! WINDOW HD.
12 Dimensional roof shingles with a 30-year warranty ] X 1 Asphalt composition shinales —= : : :
* | (previously no specified warranty length) ) ) P P 9 ! IO : i i
. . : : =7 = : | |
13 Clay, or concrete tile, cement, or standing seam metal 3 ) ) ) ) ) = ! : | ] :
| roof ] : | | 0
Decorative roofing elements (e.g. Copper above a bay - l i i 5 :
"4 | window G N N N R U H : | : 23
I | 4 I I t
15. | 16-inch roof overhang on all sides 3 X - - 3 et (o ! : : /—MASONRY VENEER
I I e | ! f -
=5 | a | ~ .
| H — = | + + + c}|
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS/ STYLES = ! i i i EIN. ELR. ol
16. | Plan/ Elevation with 20-29% masonry 2 - - - - I : l i | \
== ; N N N O | O . . = T.0. STEM
17. | Plan/ Elevation with 30% or greater masonry 3 X - - 3
18. |Porte-cochere over driveway 3 X - - 3 -
19. | Functioning or simulated chimney 2 - - - - - U N IT A U N IT B
20 Change in siding style between home and roof gable 5 ) ) ) )
" |ends
. . . FRONT ELEVATION
21 Decorative material on at least one gable end facing a 1
" | street (e.g. Decorative vents, lintels, etc.) ) ) ) )
22. | Garage not visible on front elevation 3 - - - - -
23 Provide wide fascia at least four inches (nominal) - 1 X 1
" | materials around doors, windows and porches ) )
24. |Ranch plan offered 2 - - - -
PORCHES, STOOPS, AND ENHANCEMENTS
o5, Coverfad porch of at least 50 square feet on the front 3 X ) ) 3
elevation
26. |Porch of at least 50 square feet on the front elevation 2 - - - - - B I V D \X/ A F E L I E N
27. | Wrap around porch, at least 6 feet deep 3 - - - - - Plan A-B:
28. | Second story porch (at least 25 square feet) 3 X - - 3 - MASONRY CALCULATIONS COMMUNITIES ARCHITECTURE | ENGINEERING | FORENSICS
29. | Walkout back covered patio of at least 50 square feet 2 - - - - - STANDARD 600 Grant Street, Suite 404
D CO 802 :
30, | Eightinch wide columns, as measured at the base of ) x ] MASONRY MASONRY % OVERALL % enver, CO 80203 PHONE: 720.638.6355 WWW.FELTENGROQUP.COM
" | the column, on front or side porch ) ) ELEVATION Sheet
31, | Porch or balcony rafngs 2 | - x| - o RonT s = |||N““|palibre <INGS TON PlLACE
RIGHT 262 32% E 1
_ 0 ENGINEERING ‘ , A A
A B REAR 199 529% 51 A’) Calibre Engineering, Inc. E L E TI o N - B f Sheet
TOTAL POINTS FOR ARCHITECTURE F TURES -ELEV.C-D 26 LEFT 487 55Y% ﬁ'?t?otSou&unggznzitr%t('a%gi)t ?30 0434 Designer: JCSM I;)rafter JCSM ece:hzcked
iIttleton, . - I B . L=
° Municipal Engineering Development Master Planning s I T E P LAN
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AURORA DESIGN WORK SHEET
Model:
BLVD WAY COMMUNITIES
Plan C-D AURORA MASTER PLAN
OVERALL HEIGHT
TABLE 13.1 - ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (MINIMUM 17 POINTS REQUIRED)
POINT POINTS TAKEN TOTAL
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE COMMENTS
VALUE 3 2 1 POINTS COMPOSITE ROOF SHINGLES
WINDOWS 12
1. | Window mullion patterns on 75% of windows 1 - - - -
, | One full height, two-story bay window (for a one-story 3 12" ENERGY HEEL TYP.
~_|residential design plan, one full height bay window) 4:12 ROOF PITCH 4:12 ROOF PITCH 4:12 ROOF PITCH 4:12 ROOF PITCH
One bay window 2 - - - - - | | | | T.0. PLATE
4. | One or more roof dormers 2 - - - - - WINDOW HD.
5 Two or more clerestory windows or windows with > ) X ) 5 i 8" LAP SIDING— 14"
" |transoms above the main window
6 Front door with one or more sidelights, transom 1 \\ ©
" | window, or double door ) ) ) ) ) - = <
7 Ribbon windows with two or more horizontal rows of 1 / N —g
windows containing at least three windows 4" LAP SIDING—+ c:
8 Decorative shutters on at least two street facing 1 _ ) ) _ ) ‘ ~N
" | windows 12 } 12
- - - s | A2 FIN. FLR.
9 At least two special, decorative window heads or 1 X 1 ; 4:12 ROOF PITCH 4:12 ROOF PITCH
| window sills on street facing elevations - - ~4:12 ROOE 4:12 ROOF PITCH COMMON HEEL ~ COMMON HEEL T.0. PLATE —w
: : | PITCH COMMON HEEL I \i )
10 Four or more square feet of windows in the garage 1 _ ) X 1 ; ‘ ‘ WINDOW HD. =
that are not on the door GARAGE WINDOW HD. @ E i i i @ E S
11. | Garage door(s) with windows 1 - - X 1 } : |
N— N— i i i N— N— =
T T T ©
ROOFS } ; i | =
T T ! T T ‘ ! T T -O ‘_I
Dimensional roof shingles with a 30-year warranty o . 5 e } | \ ! I L (L »l @
12 (previously no specified warranty length) 1 - - X 1 Asphalt composition shingles R i i — E/J:/' i i i i — i i
\ i LT \ i \ I
13 Clay, or concrete tile, cement, or standing seam metal 3 J/L/-/' i | ! i | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | i L 5%
" | roof i i i i i MASONRY VENEER—1 - | | } | | | = N
| | — = | | — =] )
14 Decorative roofing elements (e.g. Copper above a bay ) ] ] ] ] ] FIN. FLR. i i i i i i | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | i i i FIN. FLR. =
| Window) = 1 : : i = = )
| } |
15. | 16-inch roof overhang on all sides 3 X - - 3 Ea ' ! ! + | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \ — T.0. STEM
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS/ STYLES
16. |Plan/ Elevation with 20-29% masonry 2 - - - - U N IT C U N IT D
17. | Plan/ Elevation with 30% or greater masonry 3 X - - 3 F RO NT E LEVATIO N
18. | Porte-cochere over driveway 3 - - - - -
19. | Functioning or simulated chimney 2 - - - - -
20 Change in siding style between home and roof gable ° ) ) ) )
" |ends
21 Decorative material on at least one gable end facing a 1
" | street (e.g. Decorative vents, lintels, etc.) ) ) } }
22. | Garage not visible on front elevation 3 X - - 3 -
23 Provide wide fascia at least four inches (nominal) - 1 X 1
" | materials around doors, windows and porches . )
24. |Ranch plan offered 2 - - - -
PORCHES, STOOPS, AND ENHANCEMENTS
o5 Covergd porch of at least 50 square feet on the front 3 X ) ) 3
elevation
26. |Porch of at least 50 square feet on the front elevation 2 - - - - - B LV D \X/ Q Y F E L I E N
27. | Wrap around porch, at least 6 feet deep 3 - - - - - Plan C-D:
28. | Second story porch (at least 25 square feet) 3 - - - - - MASONRY CALCULATIONS COMMUNITIES ARCHITECTURE | ENGINEERING | FORENSICS
29. | Walkout back covered patio of at least 50 square feet 2 - - - - - STANDARD 600 Grant Street, Suite 404
50, |Eight-inch wide columns, as measured at the base of ] ] ] X ] MASONRY MASONRY % | OVERALL % Denver, CO 80203 PHONE: 720.638.6355 ~ WWW.FELTENGROUP.COM
" | the column, on front or side porch ELEVATION Shoot
31. | Porch or balcony railings 2 - - - - FRONT 336 57% alibre K ‘ N G S T O N P L A C E
CD e 52% ELEVATION C-D E1
REAR 281 39% Calibre Engingering, Inc. _ - of Sheets
TOTAL POINTS FOR ARCHITECTURE FEATURES -ELEV. C-D 20 8000 South Lincoln Street, Unit 5 _
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Schedule

Symbol

Label

II1

QTY

Manufacturer

WE-EF USA

Catalog Number Description

661-1128

RFL530-SE LED, Street and Area
Lighting RFL530-LD-24/24W/3K
[S65];RFL530-SE LED, Street
and Area Lighting

24 LED, Warm White -
120° angle of beam
LEDLUMENS=134.5 Im,
LEDs No=24,
TOTALLUMENS= 3228.0
Im, Tj=85°C
LEDLUMENS=124.8 Im,
LEDs No=24,
TOTALLUMENS= 2995.5
Im, Ta=25°C

Number
Lamps

24

Filename

661-1128.ies

Lumens
per
Lamp
125

Lumen
Multiplie
r

LLF

Wattage Efficiency

27

100%

Distribut
ion

Polar Plot

>

Max: 146%cd

Notes

Luminaire Locations

Location
Y MH Orientation Tilt
2 III |3181219.00(1678893.00) 12.00| 12.00 180.00 0.00 (3181219.00|1678892.00| 0.00
3 III | 3181143.00(1678900.00) 12.00| 12.00 194.42 0.00 (3181143.00/1678899.00| 0.00
4 III |3181038.00(1678773.00) 12.00| 12.00 90.00 0.00 | 3181040.00|1678773.00| 0.00
5 III |3181040.00|1678852.00)12.00| 12.00 104.93 0.00 | 3181041.00|1678852.00| 0.00
6 III |3181075.00|1678899.00) 12.00 | 12.00 154.54 0.00 | 3181076.00|1678898.00| 0.00
Statistics
Description Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min
Calc Zone #2 + 0.6 fc| 6.0 fc | 0.0 fc N/A N/A
Note

1.file=visual-files-jan2021-BLVD.vsl

Note

Lighting calculation software is for
estimating purposes only, not
generating exact values.

These calculations are for the use
and adoption by our clients and
theirs’ solely at their discretion.
This includes evaluation of the
calculated lighting levels and model
by the Architect, Engineer, Lighting
Designer or Owner for adherence to
the project’s lighting specifications
for levels and uniformity.

We make no guarantees of meeting
any subjective expectations.
Calculations are based on a model

only. Space characteristics and

electrical supply to fixtures, along
with installation details, may alter
fixture output and model
performance. Model is based on

standard reflectance values unless
otherwise noted.

Any variance from reflectance
values, obstructions, light loss
factors (including both physical and
electrical in nature) or dimensional
data will affect the actual light levels

obtained.

Final construction drawings and
calculations are the responsibility of
a licensed architect or engineer.

The Lighting Agency provides these
calculations as a courtesy for
evaluation only.

NO FIXTURE IS PROPOSED.
THE ITEM HAS BEEN
REMOVED.

Include a proposed
fixture for the new
street light
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Text Box
NO FIXTURE IS PROPOSED.  THE ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED.




